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24th April 2023 
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 

School Newsletter 
 
Welcome to the summer term.  Please make a note of the following dates for your diary: 
 
Thursday 27th April - Industrial Strike Action  - School closed to all pupils 
Monday 1st May - May Bank Holiday   - School closed to all pupils 
Tuesday 2nd May - Industrial Strike Action  - School open to Years 4 and 6 only 
Monday 8th May - Bank Holiday for The Coronation - School closed to all pupils 
Tuesday 9th May - SATs week for Year 6 
Friday 26th May - Break up for Half Term at 3.00pm 
Monday 5th June - INSET Day    - School closed to all pupils 
Tuesday 6th June - School Photographer 

 
 

School Meals 
If you pay for school meals, please make sure you keep up with payments as we are only able to 
authorize up to three meals.  After the third meal, you will be required to provide a packed lunch 
for your child until the arrears are cleared. 
 
 

Year 6 Trip to Pettypool – Monday 10th July – Wednesday 12th July 
Please remember to keep up with your payments for the Year 6 trip to Pettypool in the summer.  
The total balance must be paid by Friday 26th May.  If you would like to know what your 
remaining balance is, please contact the office, who will advise.  If there is an issue with payment, 
please contact us to discuss. 
 
 
Kind regards 
 

 
Miss P Newman 
Headteacher 
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